

HM Crown Prosecution Service Inspectorate
7th Floor, Tower
102 Petty France
London
SW1H 9GL

WC2B 4TS

http://www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmcpsi/

FOI Request

Thank you for your Freedom of Information received 5th July. In your request you asked for the following information.

Please can you provide me with information concerning the maintenance of your corporate estate i.e. operational buildings, land and any other property (e.g. investment) and schools, if they are within your jurisdiction. Not any social housing/dwellings.

- Q1. What type of maintenance management model does your organisation use? E.g. Managed supply-chain, single hard-fm & soft-fm contractor, internal workforce, principal contractor etc.
- Q2. Can you provide a list of the approved contractors used?
- Q3. What are the total values of contracts granted?
- Q4. When do these contracts expire?
- Q5. What services are provided in each contract?
- Q6. What procurement method was used? E.g. Open ITT, Framework if so, which one?

I can confirm that we do not hold any information in the scope of this request.

By way of background information, HMCPSI is a small government department of 25 staff. As such we have shared accommodation, as a tenant, in buildings managed by larger government departments.

If you are dissatisfied with any aspect of our response to your request, please send full details within two calendar months of the date of this email and send to the below email address: info@HMCPSI.gov.uk

You also have the right to ask the Information Commissioner to investigate any aspect of your complaint. Please note that the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) is likely to expect the internal complaints procedures to have been exhausted before beginning an investigation.